TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM489009

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAXIM TECHNOLOGIES INC.		06/30/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXIM CHEMICAL INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	1305 HALIFAX STREET		
City:	REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	S4R 1T9		
Entity Type:	Company: SASKATCHEWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76018190	OLD SALTY
Serial Number:	74445539	FOOD GUARD
Serial Number:	74095156	ECO-LOGIC
Serial Number:	77252829	CHEM ECOLOGY
Serial Number:	77252819	CHEMECOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023314308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** KEVIN G. SMITH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KEVIN G. SMITH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE

800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0784

900465198

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Smith	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin G. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=D5143 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=D5143 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=D5143 Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0785 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

A. MAXIM TECHNOLOGIES INC. (the "Assignor") and M-CHEM TECHNOLOGIES

INC. (being a previous name of the Assignor) are the owners of record of the registered

trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

B. Effective July 1, 2012, M-Chem Technologies Inc. changed its name to "Maxim

Technologies Inc.";

C. Effective October 14, 2015, Maxim Technologies Inc. changed its name to Mchem Corp.;

D. Effective December 1, 2015, Mchem Corp. changed its name to Maxim Technologies

Inc.; and

E. The Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks to Maxim Chemical International Inc., a

Saskatchewan company with an address of 1305 Halifax Street, Regina, Saskatchewan,

S4R 1T9 (the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, the

Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks together with all goodwill and rights appurtenant thereto.

Dated effective as of June 30 , 2018.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0786 MAXIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Per:

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0787

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks Owned by M-Chem Technologies Inc.:

Trademark:	Serial No.:	Registration Details:	Country:
OLD SALTY	76018190	Registration Date: February 13, 2001 Registration Number: 2428567	US
FOOD GUARD	74445539	Registration Date: November 12, 1996 Registration Number: 2015987	US
ECO-LOGIC	74095156	Registration Date: September 7, 1993 Registration Number: 1791926	US

Trademarks Owned by Maxim Technologies Inc.:

Trademark:	Serial No.:	Registration Details:	Country:
CHEMECOLOGY & Design	77252829	Registration Date: April 14, 2009 Registration Number: 3604926	US
CHEMECOLOGY	77252819	Registration Date: April 14, 2009 Registration Number: 3604925	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 09/07/2018